
Page 1 of 10

Product Support
MY20 Rail Carbon Parts Quick Reference

revision 21 . Jan . 2020

Al
13

Aluminum
26.982

C
6

Carbon
12.011



revision 21 . Jan . 2020

Page 2 of 10

Product Support
MY20 Rail Carbon Parts Quick Reference

Item Description Part Number Qty Note

1
Integrated Speed Sensor W582244 1
Integrated Sensor Magnet W562606

2 “Control Freak” Cable Guide W519232 2
3 Chainstay Housing Guide W543605 1
4 M3x12mm Bolt W524884 1 Torque 2Nm
5 M4x16mm Bolt W532763 3 Torque 3Nm
6 Internal Housing Guides W591416 3 1x5mm, 4x4mm, 1x3mm
7 Chainstay Plug W587873 1
8 Knockblock Chip 536723 1

REAR DERAILLEUR ROUTED 
THROUGH DS CHAINSTAY

DROPPER POST, 
IF APPLICABLE

REAR BRAKE HOSE

CONTROLLER 
CABLE

5

2

2

5

8

5

7

FRONT LIGHT WIRE
(ZIP TIE TO THE CONTROLLER 
 CABLE INSIDE FRAME)

6

3

4

1

BRAKE  AND SHIFTER 
CABLES CROSSING
OUTSIDE FRAME



revision 21 . Jan . 2020

Page 3 of 10

Product Support
MY20 Rail Carbon Parts Quick Reference

Item Description Part Number Qty Note
9 Main Frame 1

10 Rocker Link 1
11 Chainstay 1
12 Seatstay 1
13 Chainstay Guard W587594 1
14 Downtube Bumpers 556549 2
15 Downtube Guard W590604 9

10

11

14

13

15

12

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES
9 2160U0420 CARBON MAIN FRAME RAIL, SIZE L 1

10 582059 Rocker Link, MY20, Magnesium, Powerfly FS LT 1

11 2160CS020 CHAINSTAY, 2020 CARBON RAIL 1
12 2160SS020 SEATSTAY, MY20 CARBON RAIL 1
13 587594 2150/2160U0X20 chainstay guard 1

14 546521 DOWNTUBE BUMPER, MY18 E-MTB 2
15 590604 2160U0X20 DOWNTUBE GUARD SIZE MEDIUM AND UP 1 590604 for size S

19 583423 SRAM UNIVERSAL DERAILLEUR HANGER. M12x1.0 THREAD, LEFT HAND 
THREAD, 20Nm TORQUE 1



revision 21 . Jan . 2020

Page 4 of 10

Product Support
MY20 Rail Carbon Parts Quick Reference

Item Description Part Number Qty Note

16 Thru Axle, Boost 148 W583469 1
Torque 10Nm

184.5mm Length
M12x1.0x15.5mm Threading

17 23mm ABP Nut W583420 1 Torque 15Nm

Kit
599911

18 Axle Guide W583419 1
19 Derailleur Hanger W583423 1 Torque 25Nm
20 Spacer W583422 2 25x20x3mm
21 ABP Bearing W583424 2 20x30x7mm

16

17

18

21

21

20

20

19

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

16 583470
REAR AXLE, BONTRAGER, SWITCH LEVER 12MM HOLLOW THRU AXLE, W/ 
REMOVABLE LEVER TOOL, 2019, GLORY WHEEL, ALLOY, 12X184.5.MM, 

M12X1.0X15.5MM, POLISHED BLACK ANO, LASER BONTRAGER AND 
DIMENSIONS

1 TORQUE  10Nm

17 583420 BOLT, ABP15 DROPOUT, NON-DRIVE SIDE, M16x1.0 EXTERNAL THREAD, 
FOR 12mm AXLE 1 TORQUE  15Nm

18 583419 ABP15 DROPOUT, NON-DRIVE SIDE, M16x1.0 INTERNAL THREAD 1

19 583423 SRAM UNIVERSAL DERAILLEUR HANGER. M12x1.0 THREAD, LEFT HAND 
THREAD, 20Nm TORQUE 1

20 583422 SPACER, 25.0x20.0x3.0, ABP15 DROPOUTS 2

21 583424 BEARING, 20x30x7, SINGLE ROW, ABI Enduro spec MR 20307 LLB 2



revision 21 . Jan . 2020

Page 5 of 10

Product Support
MY20 Rail Carbon Parts Quick Reference

Item Description Part Number Qty Note
22 Mino Link Bolt W579296 2 Torque 17Nm
23 Rocker:Seatstay Bearing W529224 2 19x10x8mm
24 Rocker:Seatstay Spacer W529969 2 16x10x3mm
25 Mino Link Nut W529223 2
26 Rocker Axle W535469 1 Torque 22Nm

Kit
599910

27 Rocker Pivot Sleeve W310155 1
28 Rocker Axle Spacer W290057 2 18x12x2mm
29 Rocker Bearing W586543 2 21x12x8mm
30 Rocker Axle Nut W311582 1
31 Main Pivot Axle 599909 1 Torque 30Nm

Kit
599909

32 Main Pivot Sleeve 599909 1
33 Main Pivot Spacer W440921 2 22x17x3mm
34 Main Pivot Bearing W302025 2 26x17x10mm
35 Main Pivot Axle Nut W584134 1

22
23

24

25

22
23

24

26

28

29

29
28

30

31

33

34

34
33

35

32

27

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

19 583423 SRAM UNIVERSAL DERAILLEUR HANGER. M12x1.0 THREAD, LEFT HAND 
THREAD, 20Nm TORQUE 1

22 579296 MINO LINK BOLT, M10x1.0 21mm length, Changed from 529220 2 TORQUE  17Nm
23 529224 Bearing, double row, 19 OD / 10 ID / 8 W, 22 ball count 2
24 529969 SPACER, 16X10X3 AL 7075-T6 Aluminum Black Hard Ano 2
25 529223 SS Minnow nut reversable for HT angle change 2
26 535469 12mm OD Suspension axle.  First used on MY2017 2199 1 TORQUE  22Nm
27 310155 SEAT TUBE PIVOT SLEEVE, CARBON SESSION PROTO 1
28 290057 SPACER, 18.0X12.00X2.00 2
29 586543 Bearing 3801-2RSU/H8; 24-Ball; 21x12x8(wide); Heavy Contact Seal 2
30 311582 THREAD INSERT, M12x1.25, AL 1
31 580865 Axle, Main Pivot, 17mm, [542103 updated DIA Tol] 1 TORQUE  30Nm
32 500592 MAIN PIVOT SLEEVE, CARBON SESSION PROTO 1
33 440921 SPACER, 22.0x17.0x3.0 2
34 302025 26 x 17 x 10 - Double Row BEARING, 3803-LLB-W 2
35 584134 NUT, M16X1.5, MAIN PIVOT, 2020 FUEL EX 1

FILE NAME

DRAWING 
FILE

SOLID 
FILE

REV. STATE DATE STATE INTENT OWNER

2160ASM020 1 7/11/2019

1 
den Hertog, 
Reijer

PRODUCTION 
APPROVED

PRODUCTION 
APPROVED

den Hertog, 
Reijer7/11/2019



revision 21 . Jan . 2020

Page 6 of 10

Product Support
MY20 Rail Carbon Parts Quick Reference Item Description Part Number Qty Note

24 Upper Shock Spacer W529969 2 16x10x3mm
36 Upper Shock Axle 599898 1
37 Shock Mount Bearing W293466 4 10x19x5mm
38 Shock Axle Cap Bolt 540755 2 Torque 10Nm
39 Lower Shock Axle 599900 1
40 Lower Shock Spacer W536414 2 16x10x5mm
41 Thru Shaft Bolt W547868 4 Torque 17Nm

41

37

24 37

41

37

40

37
41

41

38
37

24

37

36

39

37

37
38

40

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

19 583423 SRAM UNIVERSAL DERAILLEUR HANGER. M12x1.0 THREAD, LEFT HAND 
THREAD, 20Nm TORQUE 1

24 529969 SPACER, 16X10X3 AL 7075-T6 Aluminum Black Hard Ano 2

36 585794 AXLE, 10mm Upper Shock, M6x1.0 INNER THREAD, 69mm LENGTH 1

37 293466 BEARING_10x19x5 4

38 529219 END CAP, UPPER SHOCK AXLE 2 TORQUE  10Nm

39 587194 AXLE, 10mm Lower Shock, M6x1.0 INNER THREAD, 59mm LENGTH 1

40 536414 WASHER, 16.0x10.0x5.0mm, AL T6-7075 2

41 547868

FASTENER, M10X1.0mmX20mm length, AL Matte Black 

4 TORQUE  17Nm

TOLERANCE
if not specified

NOMINAL SIZE
 <  –  ≤

ALL DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETERS UNLESS 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

41

37

24 37

41

37

40

37
41

41

38
37

24

37

36

39

37

37
38

40

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

19 583423 SRAM UNIVERSAL DERAILLEUR HANGER. M12x1.0 THREAD, LEFT HAND 
THREAD, 20Nm TORQUE 1

24 529969 SPACER, 16X10X3 AL 7075-T6 Aluminum Black Hard Ano 2

36 585794 AXLE, 10mm Upper Shock, M6x1.0 INNER THREAD, 69mm LENGTH 1

37 293466 BEARING_10x19x5 4

38 529219 END CAP, UPPER SHOCK AXLE 2 TORQUE  10Nm

39 587194 AXLE, 10mm Lower Shock, M6x1.0 INNER THREAD, 59mm LENGTH 1

40 536414 WASHER, 16.0x10.0x5.0mm, AL T6-7075 2

41 547868

FASTENER, M10X1.0mmX20mm length, AL Matte Black 

4 TORQUE  17Nm

TOLERANCE
if not specified

NOMINAL SIZE
 <  –  ≤

ALL DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETERS UNLESS 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



revision 21 . Jan . 2020

Page 7 of 10

Product Support
MY20 Rail Carbon Parts Quick Reference

Item Description Part Number Qty Note
42 Charge Port Cover W593445 1
43 M3x10mm Bolt W593445 2 Torque 1Nm
44 Bosch Charging Socket Bosch 1
45 Bosch O-Ring Bosch 1

44

42

43

45

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

19 583423 SRAM UNIVERSAL DERAILLEUR HANGER. M12x1.0 THREAD, LEFT HAND 
THREAD, 20Nm TORQUE 1

42 593445 TREK, MY20, UNIVERSAL CHARGE PORT ASSEMBLY, PLASTIC 1 Use 593443 & 593444 when painted

43 584132 BOLT M3x0.5x10mm Cylinder IHEX 2 TORQUE  1 Nm

44 588408 BOSCH POWERTUBE PLUG-IN CHARGING SOCKET 340MM (O-RING 
NOT INCLUDED); BOSCH P/N: 1270.016.033 1  

45    599747 O-RING, CHARGING SOCKET, BOSCH POWERTUBE 1



revision 21 . Jan . 2020

Page 8 of 10

Product Support
MY20 Rail Carbon Parts Quick Reference

Item Description Part Number Qty Note
46 Battery Assembly See Next Page
47 Upper Frame Bracket 580066 1
48 M5 Locking Nut 599883 4

49
M5x15mm

T25 Security Torx
599883 4

Torque 5Nm, 
Apply Grease to Head

50 ABUS Lock Core W562311 1
51 M5x16mm Bolt 579247 4 Torque 5Nm
52 15x5.3x2mm Washer 579247 2
53 Upper Docking Bracket 584097 1
54 M4x8mm Bolt 579247 2 Torque 2Nm
55 Battery Bumper 584097 2
56 Ejector Assembly 579324 1 Torque 5Nm
57 Lower Frame Bracket 580066 1
58 Lower Docking Bracket 584097 1

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

0.5
6

30
120
400

– 6
– 30
– 120
– 400
– 1000

ANGLES Revision Change#

#
Basic Dimension 

Measured Feature# KPCXX.X X

XX.X
(XX.X) Reference Dimension
BOM Item #

57

48

49

58

51

56
54

53 51

55

52

50
48

47

49

APPLY GREASE

APPLY 
GREASE

46

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

19 583423 SRAM UNIVERSAL DERAILLEUR HANGER. M12x1.0 THREAD, LEFT HAND THREAD, 20Nm 
TORQUE 1

46 587736 Assembly, Battery 600Wh, Bosch In-Tube, Trek RIB, Side loading, Raw Cover 1
47 562277 BOSCH RIB ABUS LOCK UPPER DOCKING, MY19 E-MTB 1
48 546732 M5 18-8 STAINLESS STL NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 4
49 562285 THEFT-DETERRENT SCREW, M5x0.8x15, T25-HEXALOBULAR INTERNAL DRIVE, STAINLESS 4 TORQUE  5Nm, apply grease to the head before mounting
50 562311 Abus+ RIB lock assembly 1
51 561685 M5x.8x16mm button head cap screw 4 TORQUE  5Nm
52 563119 M5 washer 2
53 580579 MY19 RIB LOCK COVER FOR CARBON FRAMES WITH THICKER WALLS. 1
54 561686 BOLT M4X0.7X8MM STAINLESS STEEL IHEX COUNTERSUNK 2 TORQUE  2Nm
55 556504 LCKPT MY18 UCRP RIB BUMPER 2
56 564539 RIB Eject plunger assembly MTB version, no M5 nut 1 TORQUE  5Nm, bolt comes with plunjer
57 562278 BOSCH RIB LOWER DOCKING BRACKET, MY19 E-MTB 1
58 580578 MY19 POWERFLY BOSCH POWERTUBE CONNECTOR PLATE 1

alignment tool pn
front docking 581759 
back docking 565960 

 0.5FILE NAME

TOLERANCE
if not specified

SHEET SIZE

MATERIAL:

B

C:\TrekEPDM\00_Project Folders\2020\Frame-MTB_X0&X1nn\2160XXX20 Carbon Powerfly G4 LT\Production Engineering\SW Drawing Files\

DRAWING FILE 
REVISION 

DESCRIPTION

DRAWING 
FILE

SOLID 
FILE

REV. STATE DATE STATE INTENT OWNER FILE DESCRIPTION

2160ASM020
2160ASM020

2160U0X20 ASSEMBLY SPECIFICATION

2160U0X20 FS eMTB Assembly.1 7/11/2019

1 

reorganising PN's, replaced thru shaft hardware: ECO 8469

den Hertog, 
Reijer

PRODUCTION 
APPROVED

PRODUCTION 
APPROVED

Trek Bicycle Corporation
801 West Madison Street
Waterloo, WI  53594
+1 920.478.2191

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY TO
TREK BICYCLE CORP. ITS REPRODUCTION FOR ANY USE IN ANY WAY OR
FOR COMMERCIAL PURPOSES WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION IS 
FORBIDDEN. ALL RIGHTS TO THIS MATERIAL ARE RESERVED.

1:3ANSI

Print Date: Monday, August 26, 2019

SHEET 9 OF 11:

NOMINAL SIZE
 <  –  ≤

SHEET SCALE:

BATTERY

den Hertog, 
Reijer7/11/2019

ALL DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETERS UNLESS 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME Y14.5M-2009

IS
O

 TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

C
LA

SS
:

C
O

A
RS

E 0.2
 0.5
 0.8
 1.2
 2.0 

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

0.5
6

30
120
400

– 6
– 30
– 120
– 400
– 1000

ANGLES Revision Change#

#
Basic Dimension 

Measured Feature# KPCXX.X X

XX.X
(XX.X) Reference Dimension
BOM Item #

57

48

49

58

51

56
54

53 51

55

52

50
48

47

49

APPLY GREASE

APPLY 
GREASE

46

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

19 583423 SRAM UNIVERSAL DERAILLEUR HANGER. M12x1.0 THREAD, LEFT HAND THREAD, 20Nm 
TORQUE 1

46 587736 Assembly, Battery 600Wh, Bosch In-Tube, Trek RIB, Side loading, Raw Cover 1
47 562277 BOSCH RIB ABUS LOCK UPPER DOCKING, MY19 E-MTB 1
48 546732 M5 18-8 STAINLESS STL NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 4
49 562285 THEFT-DETERRENT SCREW, M5x0.8x15, T25-HEXALOBULAR INTERNAL DRIVE, STAINLESS 4 TORQUE  5Nm, apply grease to the head before mounting
50 562311 Abus+ RIB lock assembly 1
51 561685 M5x.8x16mm button head cap screw 4 TORQUE  5Nm
52 563119 M5 washer 2
53 580579 MY19 RIB LOCK COVER FOR CARBON FRAMES WITH THICKER WALLS. 1
54 561686 BOLT M4X0.7X8MM STAINLESS STEEL IHEX COUNTERSUNK 2 TORQUE  2Nm
55 556504 LCKPT MY18 UCRP RIB BUMPER 2
56 564539 RIB Eject plunger assembly MTB version, no M5 nut 1 TORQUE  5Nm, bolt comes with plunjer
57 562278 BOSCH RIB LOWER DOCKING BRACKET, MY19 E-MTB 1
58 580578 MY19 POWERFLY BOSCH POWERTUBE CONNECTOR PLATE 1

alignment tool pn
front docking 581759 
back docking 565960 

 0.5FILE NAME

TOLERANCE
if not specified

SHEET SIZE

MATERIAL:

B

C:\TrekEPDM\00_Project Folders\2020\Frame-MTB_X0&X1nn\2160XXX20 Carbon Powerfly G4 LT\Production Engineering\SW Drawing Files\

DRAWING FILE 
REVISION 

DESCRIPTION

DRAWING 
FILE

SOLID 
FILE

REV. STATE DATE STATE INTENT OWNER FILE DESCRIPTION

2160ASM020
2160ASM020

2160U0X20 ASSEMBLY SPECIFICATION

2160U0X20 FS eMTB Assembly.1 7/11/2019

1 

reorganising PN's, replaced thru shaft hardware: ECO 8469

den Hertog, 
Reijer

PRODUCTION 
APPROVED

PRODUCTION 
APPROVED

Trek Bicycle Corporation
801 West Madison Street
Waterloo, WI  53594
+1 920.478.2191

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY TO
TREK BICYCLE CORP. ITS REPRODUCTION FOR ANY USE IN ANY WAY OR
FOR COMMERCIAL PURPOSES WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION IS 
FORBIDDEN. ALL RIGHTS TO THIS MATERIAL ARE RESERVED.

1:3ANSI

Print Date: Monday, August 26, 2019

SHEET 9 OF 11:

NOMINAL SIZE
 <  –  ≤

SHEET SCALE:

BATTERY

den Hertog, 
Reijer7/11/2019

ALL DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETERS UNLESS 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME Y14.5M-2009

IS
O

 TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

C
LA

SS
:

C
O

A
RS

E 0.2
 0.5
 0.8
 1.2
 2.0 

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

0.5
6

30
120
400

– 6
– 30
– 120
– 400
– 1000

ANGLES Revision Change#

#
Basic Dimension 

Measured Feature# KPCXX.X X

XX.X
(XX.X) Reference Dimension
BOM Item #

57

48

49

58

51

56
54

53 51

55

52

50
48

47

49

APPLY GREASE

APPLY 
GREASE

46

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

19 583423 SRAM UNIVERSAL DERAILLEUR HANGER. M12x1.0 THREAD, LEFT HAND THREAD, 20Nm 
TORQUE 1

46 587736 Assembly, Battery 600Wh, Bosch In-Tube, Trek RIB, Side loading, Raw Cover 1
47 562277 BOSCH RIB ABUS LOCK UPPER DOCKING, MY19 E-MTB 1
48 546732 M5 18-8 STAINLESS STL NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 4
49 562285 THEFT-DETERRENT SCREW, M5x0.8x15, T25-HEXALOBULAR INTERNAL DRIVE, STAINLESS 4 TORQUE  5Nm, apply grease to the head before mounting
50 562311 Abus+ RIB lock assembly 1
51 561685 M5x.8x16mm button head cap screw 4 TORQUE  5Nm
52 563119 M5 washer 2
53 580579 MY19 RIB LOCK COVER FOR CARBON FRAMES WITH THICKER WALLS. 1
54 561686 BOLT M4X0.7X8MM STAINLESS STEEL IHEX COUNTERSUNK 2 TORQUE  2Nm
55 556504 LCKPT MY18 UCRP RIB BUMPER 2
56 564539 RIB Eject plunger assembly MTB version, no M5 nut 1 TORQUE  5Nm, bolt comes with plunjer
57 562278 BOSCH RIB LOWER DOCKING BRACKET, MY19 E-MTB 1
58 580578 MY19 POWERFLY BOSCH POWERTUBE CONNECTOR PLATE 1

alignment tool pn
front docking 581759 
back docking 565960 

 0.5FILE NAME

TOLERANCE
if not specified

SHEET SIZE

MATERIAL:

B

C:\TrekEPDM\00_Project Folders\2020\Frame-MTB_X0&X1nn\2160XXX20 Carbon Powerfly G4 LT\Production Engineering\SW Drawing Files\

DRAWING FILE 
REVISION 

DESCRIPTION

DRAWING 
FILE

SOLID 
FILE

REV. STATE DATE STATE INTENT OWNER FILE DESCRIPTION

2160ASM020
2160ASM020

2160U0X20 ASSEMBLY SPECIFICATION

2160U0X20 FS eMTB Assembly.1 7/11/2019

1 

reorganising PN's, replaced thru shaft hardware: ECO 8469

den Hertog, 
Reijer

PRODUCTION 
APPROVED

PRODUCTION 
APPROVED

Trek Bicycle Corporation
801 West Madison Street
Waterloo, WI  53594
+1 920.478.2191

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY TO
TREK BICYCLE CORP. ITS REPRODUCTION FOR ANY USE IN ANY WAY OR
FOR COMMERCIAL PURPOSES WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION IS 
FORBIDDEN. ALL RIGHTS TO THIS MATERIAL ARE RESERVED.

1:3ANSI

Print Date: Monday, August 26, 2019

SHEET 9 OF 11:

NOMINAL SIZE
 <  –  ≤

SHEET SCALE:

BATTERY

den Hertog, 
Reijer7/11/2019

ALL DIMENSIONS IN 
MILLIMETERS UNLESS 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME Y14.5M-2009

IS
O

 TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

C
LA

SS
:

C
O

A
RS

E 0.2
 0.5
 0.8
 1.2
 2.0 



revision 21 . Jan . 2020

Page 9 of 10

Product Support
MY20 Rail Carbon Parts Quick Reference

G

F

E

F

G

E

GB

G

C

D

A

H

I

J

 Bosch batteries
 Powerful in every design

Rack battery
Comfortably convenient: On step-through models, 
the rack battery frees up space and allows the rider 
to get on and off safely. Available in three different 
size variants: 300, 400 or 500 W.

 ▶ PowerPack 300 

 ▶ PowerPack 400 

 ▶ PowerPack 500

DualBattery
Double the power: Combining two Bosch eBike re-
chargeable batteries provides an energy content of 
up to 1,000 and – something new – up to 1,250 Wh.*

 ▶ 2 x PowerPack

 ▶ 2 x PowerTube

 ▶ PowerPack + PowerTube

Frame battery
Sporty & dynamic: When used as a frame battery, the 
PowerPack 300, 400 or 500 sits close to the centre of 
gravity of your eBike to ensure optimal weight distri-
bution.
 

 ▶ PowerPack 300 

 ▶ PowerPack 400 

 ▶ PowerPack 500

Integrated rechargeable battery 
Stylishly elegant: there are two types of PowerTube 
(horizontal or vertical) that are designed into the bike 
by the manufacturer. This brings more variety to 
eBike design. Available in 400, 500 or 625 W versions.

 ▶ PowerTube 400  NEW

 ▶ PowerTube 500

 ▶ PowerTube 625  NEW

vertical

horizontal

*  DualBattery is not available in combination with PowerPack 300 and PowerTube 400.

PowerTube 

PowerPack Rack

DualBattery

PowerPack Frame

76

 Bosch batteries
 Powerful in every design

Rack battery
Comfortably convenient: On step-through models, 
the rack battery frees up space and allows the rider 
to get on and off safely. Available in three different 
size variants: 300, 400 or 500 W.

 ▶ PowerPack 300 

 ▶ PowerPack 400 

 ▶ PowerPack 500

DualBattery
Double the power: Combining two Bosch eBike re-
chargeable batteries provides an energy content of 
up to 1,000 and – something new – up to 1,250 Wh.*

 ▶ 2 x PowerPack

 ▶ 2 x PowerTube

 ▶ PowerPack + PowerTube

Frame battery
Sporty & dynamic: When used as a frame battery, the 
PowerPack 300, 400 or 500 sits close to the centre of 
gravity of your eBike to ensure optimal weight distri-
bution.
 

 ▶ PowerPack 300 

 ▶ PowerPack 400 

 ▶ PowerPack 500

Integrated rechargeable battery 
Stylishly elegant: there are two types of PowerTube 
(horizontal or vertical) that are designed into the bike 
by the manufacturer. This brings more variety to 
eBike design. Available in 400, 500 or 625 W versions.

 ▶ PowerTube 400  NEW

 ▶ PowerTube 500

 ▶ PowerTube 625  NEW

vertical

horizontal

*  DualBattery is not available in combination with PowerPack 300 and PowerTube 400.

PowerTube 

PowerPack Rack

DualBattery

PowerPack Frame

76

Item Description Part Number Qty Note
B Handle Assembly 572657 1
C Spring Cap 572657 1
D Battery Handle Spring W577275 1
E M4x8mm Bolt 579092 6 Torque 2.4Nm
F Lower Battery Cover W555588 1
G M3x20mm Bolt 579092 4
H 500W RIB Spacer W582323 1
I M4x12mm Bolts W582323 4 Torque 2.4Nm
J 12x4x1mm Washer 4

Item Description Part Number Note

A
RIB

Battery
Cover

594611 Slate
594612 Black
594613 Raw Carbon / Volt Green
594614 Raw Carbon / Gloss Black



revision 21 . Jan . 2020

Page 10 of 10

Product Support
MY20 Rail Carbon Parts Quick Reference

Item Description Part Number Qty Note
59 Bosch Drive Unit, Gen4 Bosch 1
60 Drive Unit Bolt, M8x16mm TX40 Bosch 6 Torque 20Nm
61 Motor Armor W586963 1
62 M5x10mm Bolt 559660 4 Torque 5Nm

59

60

62

62
61

60

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

19 583423 SRAM UNIVERSAL DERAILLEUR HANGER. M12x1.0 THREAD, LEFT HAND 
THREAD, 20Nm TORQUE 1

59 SEE PPD Bosch Drive unit Gen 4 1

60
1270_016_470, 

M8x16, 10.9, TX40, 
Precote 85, Black

Bosch BDU4XX Motor Bolt, M8x16, 10.9, TX40, Precote 85, Black. Bosch PN 
1270.016.470 6 TORQUE  20Nm

61 586963 2150/2160U0x20 MOTOR ARMOR 1

62 549305 M5x0.8x10 BUTTON-HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, 18-8 SS 4 TORQUE  5Nm


